
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
February 2024

Thursday, February 1
“I am the light of the world. He who follows me will not walk in 
darkness, but will have the light of life. (John 8:12) Praise God that 
SAT-7 continues to shine the light of Christ.

Friday, February 2
Pray for my family as we live in fear all the time: fear of bombs, 
fear of capture, fear of hunger. The Holy Land

Saturday, February 3
Pray the fighting and killing in our state will stop so we can get 
water and medicine. Sudan

Sunday, February 4
Rejoice that the program Puzzle (on SAT-7 KIDS) is showing friendship 
and freedom of religion among youth of different backgrounds. 

Monday, February 5
Pray for the Holy Spirit to continue using SAT-7 to speak for peace and 
reconciliation throughout the MENA area.

Tuesday, February 6
Pray for increased impact of SAT-7’s women’s programs showing that 
women are made in the image of God and valuable.

Wednesday, February 7
Give thanks for SAT-7’s online workshops for mothers dealing with 
family criticism and other challenges.

Thursday, February 8
Pray that Sweet Anecdotes on SAT-7 PARS will teach Bible stories to 
Farsi-speaking children who may have no other way to learn about 
Scripture.  

Friday, February 9
Please ask God to rebuild our houses and our communities 
destroyed by the earthquakes. Türkiye

Saturday, February 10
Pray that young people like me will be able to worship Christ 
openly with freedom some day. Iran 

Sunday, February 11
Plead with God for justice and protection for all those threatened, 
abused, or imprisoned for their faith.

Monday, February 12
Ask the Holy Spirit to give SAT-7’s worldwide staff great energy, 
creativity, and joy for their work. 

Tuesday, February 13
Pray for God's mercy and protection for people throughout the Middle 
East.

Wednesday, February 14
Pray that Practicing Discipleship shown on SAT-7 TÜRK helps Isolated 
Believers gain a sense of Christian community.

Thursday, February 15
Ask God to introduce new viewers to SAT-7 USA through its posts on 
Facebook, Instagram, X, YouTube, and LinkedIn.
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Friday, February 16
The goodness of Jesus which you radiate (on SAT-7 What’s App 
group) has a profound effect. Pray God will bless your ministry 
abundantly. Syrian refugee in Holland

Saturday, February 17
I deleted the Bible from my phone and buried my hard copy in the 
ground so I would not be killed. Thank God that you share Bible 
verses on your programs. Afghanistan 

Sunday, February 18
Seek courage and strength for MENA pastors serving people suffering 
from either natural or manmade disasters.

Monday, February 19
SAT-7 PARS is increasing its programs designed for Afghans. Pray 
these bring comfort to suffering people.

Tuesday, February 20
Seek wisdom and perseverance for both church leaders and civic 
leaders to work for justice and peace throughout the MENA region.  

Wednesday, February 21
Pray for God to provide talented Christian presenters who speak the 
native language of each SAT-7 channel.

Thursday, February 22 
Praise the Lord for new Korean Facebook and YouTube platforms to let 
South Koreans learn about SAT-7.

Friday, February 23
It is so cold in our refugee camp. Pray God helps me and my 
children make it through the winter. Lebanon

Saturday, February 24
My niece is in prison for protesting against brutality. Pray to God for 
her safety and freedom. Iran 

Sunday, February 25 
Plead for suffering believers to experience “the peace of God that 
passes all understanding,” so they may shine Christ’s light among their 
neighbors.

Monday, February 26
May believers in MENA war zones be encouraged that Christians 
around the world are praying for them.

Tuesday, February 27
Praise the Lord for the SAT-7 Viewer Support Teams who encourage 
new believers that ask spiritual questions.

Wednesday, February 28
Give thanks for the leaders and influencers who share their personal 
stories on My Life Journey (SAT-7 ARABIC).

Thursday, February 29
“Fear not, for I am with you; be not dismayed, for I am your God. I will 
help you and strengthen you; I will uphold you with my righteous right 
hand.” (Isaiah 41:10) Pray God will continue to pour His compassion 
and love to viewers through SAT-7.
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